west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

st s S Friday, July 18, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical  Plugging

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS, INC.
23 EGANFUSKEE ST., SUITE 126

JUPITER, FL 33477

Re: Permit approval for 3
47-073-00773-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of C hapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work. as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450,

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: 3
Farm Name: WAGNER, D. I.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-073-00773-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 7/18/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/18/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. Al pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

07/18/2025



WW-4B 1) Date June 10th . 2025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. D.J.Wagner#3
RECEIVED 3)API Well No. 47-om - 00773
Office of Oil and Coas
JUL.O 1 2025 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WV Department ot OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
Environmental Protection
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) TLocation: Elevation805.1' Watershed Big Run Outlet of Middle Island Creek (HUC-10)
District Union County Pleasants Quadrangle BenS RLII"I 7 1/2I
6) Well operator dJay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. 7)Designated Agent ITavis Yost
Ellenboro, WV 26346 Ellenboro, WV 26346
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name Jeremy Newlon name Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
Address 8402 Staunton Turnpike Address 429 Simonton Rd.
MacFarlan, WV 26148 Ellenboro, WV 26346

10) Work Order:

The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Please see attached.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

work can commence.

7 ) , Vi
Work order approved by inspector \_araineg AL'ecvton Date b—-25-25
7

J
07/18/2025



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

UL 01 2025

~ WV Department ot
Envitonmental Protection

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas
Plugging Proposal:

Well Name: DJ Wagner #3
APl Number: 47-073-0773-00-00
Date: 5/16/2025

07/18/2025



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 12025

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Well Name:|DJ Wagner #3

Todays Date:[5/16/2025 DJ Wagner #3

Drill Date:|1979

API#: |47-073-0773-00-00 WBD

Permit #:|/773

Surface
Coordinates
NAD 83:

39.421897 N,
81.060506 W

County:|Pleasants

Quad:|Bens Run

Elevation:|805 Conductor Casing:
Formations: Est based on area No Well Records
Top Bottom | Thickness /I L3 P g
Salt Sands: 977.6 1347.6 370 | { CMT:
Maxton: 1398.6 1415.6 17 S TRES :
Big Lime: 1451.6 1502.6 51 BP ; By Surface:
Keener: 1502.6 1543.6 41 e aee + 8-5/8 per original permit app
Big Injun: 1569.6 1715.6 146 e I8 250
Berea: 2070.6 2073.6 3 ) = ETOC:
5th Sand: 2465.6 2473.6 8 i
Sevonian Shale: 2473.6 5569.6 3096
Intermediate Casing:
No Records
CMT: Records say grout
1 to surface
4.5"
rETOC: 1230
XXX XXX Production Casing:
XXX XXX 45"
3000
CMT: 180 sx
XXX XXX
XXX XXX Production Tubing:
XXX XXX No Records
XXX XXX
Stimulation
Depths | # Shots [ Treatment

No well records

\/?(*@'aékr% Newten ‘0? ﬂws 7;20 25

/ v




RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department ot

Environmental Protection

Surface

ETOC4.5":
1230

Plug Info:

ETOC 8-5/8":

DJ Wagner #3

6% Gel Spacer I

6% Gel Spacer I

6% Gel Spacer I

DJ Wagner #3
Plugging Diagram:
Top: Length:
ETOC: 0 i
’ 300
ETOG: TBD
) Min of | Depending
ETOC: TBD 350" on TOC
ETOG: TBD
. Min of | Depending
ETOC: TBD 350" on TOC
ETOG: TBD
~1600' | pepending
ETOC: TBD
Coverage | onTOC

4.5" Casing: 3000

Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer
Gel Spacer 6% Gel Spacer. To Be Determined based off CBL/free point

Gel Spacer |6% Gel Spacer

L/

- Pl
\Jereiney Lecvton
i asian

/ &

b=Z5-25

07/18/2025



Address:

DRILLED 06/13/1979

Date Drilled: 6/1/1905
Surface Equipment: Pulled
Producing Formation: Unknown
Conductor: 0
Surface: 250
|Intermediate: 0
|Production: 3000
[Tubing: _ 0
|Perforations: See WBD

B} Qv BP
7

Jay Bee Oil and Gas
P&A Procedure

(%v

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2075

[Wet: DJ Wagner #3 WV Uepartment of
County: Pleasants Environmental p
Quad: Bens Run rotection
API: 47-073-0773-00-00
AFE:

39.421897 N,
Surface Coordinates: 81.060506 W

**Note: A 6% Bentonite Gel Spacer (s to be used in-between each cement plug. All cement is to be CLASS A mixed at 15.6#

Plugging Proposal: w/1.18 cf/sx or CLASS A w/2% CaCl

Pull production rods and tubing if still in well. If state inspector is ok with it use this as cementing string.

RIH w/workstring and mill or roller cone to confirm TMD. Pump 1-2 bottoms up takign returns to surface. TOOH.

RU Wireline and make GR and CBLjFreepcnnt run on 4 5" Casing. _o_t_gg_o_djgg_r_g]; Perm|t Apphcatlon said cement w/280 sx.

Pump/set +/-TeUU Bottom Hole ug SX dss op Of Flug: jjust it Uriogin 1S ditferen

Quickly but safely pull up and out of cement and pump bottoms up to pits to endure WS is clear. WOC

[=2] (V2] =N wiro|—

With hole loaded w/fluid, RIH to tag TOC (Record depth). If TOC is above upper perf, proceed to step 6.

Once free point is determined, RIH and cut pipe. Be sure pipe is 100% free prior to cutting pipe. If no free point is found, 4.5" casing can not be pulled, make call to
engineer to discuss next steps.

Pull and LD 4.5" Casing.

RIH w/tubing to cut depth, pump/set min of 350' cut plug (Plug #2). ~350' coverage: ~13 bbl 70 t3 60 sx

10

Quickly but safely pull up to 100" above ETOC (depends on where cut was made) and pump bottoms up to 1/2 rd to endure WS is clear. WOC

11

RIH to tog TOC. If cement is above cut depth proceed to step #12. If cement is below Cut Depth additional plug is needed.

12

Ensure that hole is full of fluid and RIH w/WL Free Point tool to determine where 8-8/5" Casing is free. Well Records indicate that is it to surface.

13

RIH w/workstring and set 8-5/8" cut plug / Elevation Plug (Plug #3) (utilize one plug only if the FP is close to elevation depth, if not separate into two plugs), plan for
350' of coverage. ~13 bbl 70 ft3 60 sx. Take returns to 1/2 rd. WOC.

Pull up to 100" above Planned TOC and WOC.

RIH and tag TOC. If cement is in place, proceed to pump Surface Plug (Plug #4). Plan cement to surface, covering any potential FW Zones and any potential old shallow
producing formations. ~300' coverage. ~19 bbl 107 ft3 90 sx

TOOH and WOC.

If cement is not visible at surface, RIH and tag TOC. Record depth. If cement is at surface proceed to step #20. If it is not plan to grout to surface.

Rig down Service Rig and pull off of well.

19

Install monument per state guidelines, "monument or marker consisting of a length of pipe (minimum diameter size six inches (6)) filled with concrete (or the equivalent
thereof if approved by the Chief) shall be erected over the well. The marker shall extend no less than thirty inches (30"} above the surface and not less than ten feet (10)
below the surface and into the well, and shall be sealed with concrete for the purpose of making the marker permanent. The API well identification number, as described
above, shall be attached or stamped in a permanent manner to the monument, and the numbering shall be no less than one half inch ( 1/2") in height and detectable by any
interested person approaching the marker".

20

Move off service rig and all surface equipment.

21

Begin reclamation process, seed and mulch. Check with State to see if any additional work is needed.

¢

_/& 1.421)&4//, HEO M- b GZﬁ '872202 5
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47-073.00773 & 47-072.0074
WELL# Wagner 143
Vi" NG DISTRICT: Union

“into the future

COUNTY __ Pleasants
STATE: Wy
n:uEIVEU

Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

| DATE: 05/16 /2025

Cereiny tewlon grirgi308s
/] 7
‘/ v



P ]

'N° dnther o Ly

WR-35 17-Jun-91
Oﬁiceﬂgcgtrgﬁ Gas API 4% 47- 73-00773
State of West Virginia
5 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
JUL'G]'ZUZ Division of 0il and Gas

wy vepartment o
ammmmmumwmrhell Operator’'s Report of Well wWork

Farm name: WAGNER, D. J. Operator Well No.: 3
LOCATION: Elevation: 771.00 Quadrangle: BENS RUN

District: UNION : County: PLEASANTS
Latitude: 13700 Feet South of 39 Deg. 27Min. 30 Sec.
Longitude 5600 Feet West of 81 Dec. 2 Min. 30 Sec.

Company:SECURITY GhAS & QIL CO,, I = ~—~mevmmea e e — e —_—— -
1255 POST ST. #948 | Casing Used in Left |Cement
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109-6712| & jFill up

Tubing | Drilling | in Well|Cu. Ft.

Agent: GARY SMITH = |j=—o—memmmwcmm—e - or—— — -

Inspector: SAMUEL HERSMAN

Permit Issued: 06/06/79
Well work Commenced: === |;eece—memecem e e
Well work Completed: i
Verbal Plugging . |
Permission granted on: === |eeemsmeeecm e
Rotary Cable Rig
Total Depth (feet)
Fresh water depths {ft}) = = == Jecemmom e

3alt water depths (FE) : | i
Is coal being mined in area (¥/NJ7___ |
Coal Depths {ft): |

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Pay zone depth (ft)

Gas: Initial open flow MCr/d Oil: Initial open flow BbI /d
Final open flow MCF/d Final open £low Bbhl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours

Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) acter Hours

Second producing formation . Pay zone depth (ft)
- Gas: Initial open flow MCF/c¢ O1l: Initial open flow ~ Bbl/d
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure} after Hours

INOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FQLLOWING: l). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETARILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS,
INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: SECURITY GAS & OIL CO., 1INC.

Mrodalrl. RPon. Aam By:
lfer/L{LQQA42;M\ Date:

617

Tt Lym(;uw( . R __.07/1_5/2021537“-
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WR-35 Ly

"'QiStaféfofiwésthIrginia--'

s i el b b
‘ -, 02-Dec-%1
_API § .47~ 7300773 .

R . L we e aan e N
N6 DL T .

‘ -_r_ "G .'DivisiohfofﬁEnvironmgntal‘Protection RECE| '
v K P -. . sre . . ; 3 . » . VED .
l.;wk...:: - LT i;:s.}egtiifon' o.f 011 and’Gas. Office of O ang Gas :
Recorde . Well;Operator'’s Report of Well Work :
Farm name: WAGNER, D. J. - Operator Well No.: 3 wy ‘ s
» Do 3. Environmenmay ment.O! {
LOCATION: Elevation: 771.00 Quadrangle: BENS RUN . on p
District: UNION County: PLEASANTS 1
Latitude: 13700 Feet South of 39 Deg. 27Min. 30 Sec. :
Longitude 5600 Feet West of 81 Deg. 2 Min. 30 Sec. ;
Company: SECURITY GAS & OIL CO., 1 - et o e B 0
1255 POST ST. #948 Casing Used in Left Cement
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109-6712 & Fill Up
Tubing { Drilling in Well|Cu. Ft.
Agent: GARY SMITH = |eecececcea- o e e .t S e 0 o Ot ]
Size |

Inspector: SAMUEL HERGMAN
Permit Issued: 06/06/79
/

%5 %/7%

Well work Commenced:
Well work Completed:
Verbal Plugging
Permission granted cn:

T 1 o g S S G Y W G Y - —

Rotary Cable

Total Depth {(feet) HRtes’

Rig !

Fresh water depths (ft)

Salt water depths {ft)

Is coal being mined in ar
Coal Depths (£ft):

ea (Y/N)7__

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation

Pay zone depth {(ft)

.U& CLJLL0414LLLQL;

Gas: Initial open fIow MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow __Bbl/d
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
static rock Pressure psig (surface pressure) after Hours
Second producing formation _ _ Pay zone depth (ft) _
Gas: Initial open flow MCF/d Oi1l: Initial open flow BEbl/ L
Final open flow MCF/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests Hours
Static rock Pressure psig {surface pressure) after Hours
NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: l1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED
INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL |
LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL

INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE,

RECORD CF ALL FORMATIONS, |

no et -ln\.fo-v.nu]:‘g;?o: t

SECURITY GAS & OIL CO., INC.

By: N/ A

tL-2-9]

TG

Date: ﬁ;

-

07/18/2025
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39°25'18.8"N 81°03'37.8"W

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

¢/ 4



LATITUDE 39-27-30 N (TH)}f — Top Hole 5,320 ——F
Re frrances r

ode

NAD 83— 39 421897 N. 81060506 W

NAD 33(Mrtory)-4363593 41 N, 49479190 £
r s

pda ""m'“ XNAD B3(Feat}-14316239 13 X M23329.74 X \
o £ ;I;ﬁ f
w f#"
ra \ g2 0"
> Snag !‘d
1 A
I. 4]
CEND h s7
N = Facsn livees L /— ¢'
| —_— = ——  ddpiner trucis ! . o7 Wagrer f
| R = o A7—-Q73—F0743
| i ;
| 2=
| \ =6

[FTAPFR ] BISTANCE

) a7 raj;r 3 i 7

E' \ ( 47—073-0G77F ;

l \ 7

| ~ = /
i . A A

\ ’ N5
.‘ /
-

Lz S66°s0'W | 935.7

RECEived
Office of Oil any Gae

JUL 0 1 20p5

wy Depar
/ men
E nvironmentg| PI’O:EgIrIOH

k-) CENDTES LOCATION GF WELL O UN[TED STATES TOROGAAFHIC MAPS

FILE NO | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT
DRAWING NO 1S CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
posyge e - ; AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW
AND THE RIULES ISSUED AND PRESCRISED BY THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AL PROTECTION.
ACCURACY, I in 50
PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION — (SIGNED) Jawnd Z /Q“L’m
submeter 1E RPE s M 7208
DWS,TALEE?:; WEST VIRGINIA DATE Moy 09, 2025
et -
ORIMFSS £ ke OPERATORS WELLNO. _OJ Fagner 3
OFFICE OF OiL AND GAS APIWELL
47 a?a — 09773
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS.X LIQUID INJECTION __WASTEDISPOSAL __  TTATE TOUNTY
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION _X STORAGE _ DEER  SHALLOW.X
LOCATION: ELEVATION _805.1° \WATER MMM&{M&)_
DISTRICT Union COUNTY_fleasants
QUADRANGLE Pens Run 7 1/2°
SURFACE OWNER __Jay—Bee Royalty LIC ACREAGE__35.0 de
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER __Jay—PBee Royalty LIC LEASE ACREAGE _35.0 Ac

PROPCSED WORK DRILL__CONVERT___DRILL DEEPER _REDRILL ___FRACTURE OR

STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION X PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON QUT AND REPLUG i
TARGET FORMATION N/A ESTIMATED DEPTH T¥D = 3,000
WELL OPERATOR

DESIGNATED AGENT Deboruh Broda—Morgan
ADORESSIE Smah Advenus W, Ste 115 Cranford NJ 07016 ADDRESS_ 429 Simonton foad, Ellenboro, WV 26346

iyt 82925

J ¢



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

WW-4A 1) Date: June 10th, 2025

Revised 6-07 JUL 012025 2) Operator’'s Well Number
D.J. Wagner #3

e hon
ironmental Protectio
Environ 3) API Well No.: 47 - 073 - 00773

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC Name N/A
Address 23 Eganfuskee St. Ste 126 Address
Jupiter, FL 33477
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name N/A
Address
(c) Name Name N/A
Address Address
6) Inspector Jeremy Newlon (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 8402 Staunton Turnpike Name N/A
MacFarlan, WV 26148 Address

Telephone 304-951-2482

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief

Well Operator Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.

Ve |
By: Emily Potesta M M
[

. ‘ Its: Regulatory Agent

OFFICIAL SEAL i
NGTARY PO Address 429 Simonton Rd.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Ellenboro, WV 26346

Samantha J Holleron
3796 Saitweil Roac Telephone 304-628-3111

Bridgeport. WV 26330
My Commussion Expires Sectempe: 5 292¢

. s B 0 35
Subscribed and sworn before me this J\’ day of \Juﬂg i
Qrgitis: <) 8000

oA Notary Public

My Commission Expires ept (0, 0148
]

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

07/18/2025




RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Ga# SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
JUL 0 1 2025 Operator’s Well
WV Department Of Number BJ WQCjﬂCY #3  41-013-0077

Environmental Protection

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

mmmw g@rﬂg%\ﬁ’\ Date UDS\;E) Name (ﬂaﬁbﬂ m

By MNatalie Haddw 7 .
Its kand Manaae Date Mﬁb’
Jay-pee 0/ ¥-Gas, W11 810095

Signa

1
NOTARY PUBLIC 4
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘

Samantha J Holleron
3798 Saltwell Road
Bridgeport, WV 26330
My Coemmission Expires September § 2026




RECEIVED
WW-9 Office of Oil and Gas

(5/16) API Number 47 - 073 - 00773
JUL 0 1 2025 Operator's Well No.  Bens Run 509 D.J. Wagner #3
Wy Depatme o1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ental Protection
Enyitonm DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Jay-Bee Qil & Gas, Inc. OP Code 24610
Watershed (HUC 10) Big Run Outlet of Middle Island Creek (HUC-10) Quadrangle Bens Run 7 1/2'
Do you anticipate using more than 5.000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? — Yes | | No .

Will a pit beused? Yes | | No .

If so. please describe anticipated pit waste: _N/A

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so,what ml.? N/A

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
B Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 47-085-09721 )
Reuse (at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
[} Other (Explain Using contract haulers (API 47-085-05151)

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater. oil based,etc. NA

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum. etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfil

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Landfil

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowfill / Permit 101219WV

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatI understand andagree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

[ certify under penalty of law that [ have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, [ believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, mcludghﬁ,posm r impgisonment.
Company Official Signature

Company Official (Typed Name) Emily Potestal”

Company Official Title Regulatory Agent

! e
Subscribed and sworn before me this &6“’1 day of \J\M”U[ .20 9 2

@&mwwﬁé _ﬂc\{ﬁ?} li% Notary Public
My commission expires ‘Q’@f {ﬂ 90%

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC ‘
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Samantha J Holleron
3798 Saltwell Road
Bndgepon. WV 26330




Form WW-9
Operator's Well No. D-J. Wagner #3

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed l€ss than an acre Preveg etation pH 6-8
Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.8
Fertilizer type 10-20-20 Ofﬂceﬁoecgilivgr?d Gas
Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre JUL 0 1 2025
Mulch_hay 20 Tons/acre

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40 KY Blugrass 20

Creeping Red Fescue 20

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume, include dimensions (L. W. D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L. W), and area in acres. of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approvedby: L_i«Z,QW /f/’@/f)f:&it/
/7 g
Comments: -
P /
Ve e IS ~ - ;
Title: Lrel f *’7"/4’ o M//O«@J*@'L Date: é‘Z—J =25
Field Reviewed? X )Yes ( )No

07/18/2025



RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

WW-9- GPP JUL O 12025 Page | of 2
Rev. §/16 APl Number 47 - 073 - 00773
Wv Uepariment of .
Environme?nal Protection Operator's Well No.___ D.I, Wagner #3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Jay-Bee Qil & Gas, Inc.

Watershed (HUC 10); Big Run Qutlet of Middle Island Creek (HUC-10) Quad; Bens Run 7 1/2'

Farm Name: Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids will be intentionally discharged.

There is potential for leaks from pipes and hoses.

There could be ieaks from tanks or associated fittings.

The equipment may leak.

There could be discharge at the wellhead.

Contamination could result from fertilizer runoff during reclamation.

L

Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

Reinforced silt fence (or equivalent) will be placed down hill on the side of hill below the well. The berm and plastic pad liner
will be improved prior to the plugging operation. Pad Sumps will be closed during operations, so liquids will be held onsite.
Circulated fluids will flow into an open top tank. These fluids will go to apricate disposal facilities.

During reclamation fertilizer will be spread according to the plan outlined above and when heavy rains are not expected in the
near future.

Subsurface groundwater water will be protected as outlined in the operational procedures in this plan.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

250" NW to unnamed drain then 850' NW to Bens Run then 500" along Bens Run to the Ohio
Rlver.

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

The JB operated "P5" wells are located nearby on our P5 Well Pad. Permits for additional
wells on that pad are in progress.

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property,

07/18/2025



~ RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025 i i
WW-9- GPP Page -~ of ~
Rev. 5/16 Ervionments Py " API Number 47 - 73 - 00773
Operator's Well No._D.J.Wagner #3

No Ground water data is available.

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

Prior to starting the operations and monthly thereafter, a tailgate training session will be held
onsite. Topics to be discussed: potential contaminates onsite, how contaminates should be
stored and handled, how to minimize potential for leaks and spills, how to clean up any spills or
leaks. The importance of protecting groundwater will be discussed.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

Prior to starting the operations and monthly thereafter, a tailgate training session will be held
onsite. Topics to be discussed: potential contaminates onsite, how contaminates should be
stored and handled, how to minimize potential for leaks and spills, how to clean up any spills or
leaks. The importance of protecting groundwater will be discussed.

—

Signature: ~Jpereiny. Aecvton
7 77

/ &/

'—’1‘;7—7‘(-
v/ &)

Date: b »

07/18/2025



Exhibit 1

Lt DJ WAGNER 3
WELL # 47-073-00773

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas ]

JUL 01 2025 Terry M Coartriey

DRAWING NOT
TO SCALE

TM 7-12-12
64.32 Ac
. WV Uepartment ot
! nvironmental Protection
pREVAILING
\ WIND e
| P e  E % —
—— g o5
™ P
5 | =z i
4 P
/"‘ o
= / William G Everatt
S / T.M. 7-11-20
~ 13 Ac
Jay-Bee Royalty LLC ) William G Everett =t
T.M. 7-11-28 f T.M. 7-11-19
56.5 Ac. o Jay-Bee Royalty LLC 145 Ac
‘ TM.7-11-18
) 26.75 Ac.
\ *
N\ DJ Wagner 1
47073-00749
|
D] Wagner 3
Jay Bee O1l \ S 47-073-00773
and Gas Inc - il
T.M. 7-11-30 / y
2514 ac. gl Sezad™
EZ . Y
/ -
y ~
= e e, Jay-Bee Royalty LLC
T.M 7-11-321
f “~ e 35 Ac
Pl LR TEMPORARILY SEED AND MULCH
[SUPPLEMENT PG 1 |  AL.stoesuPon
. | CONSTRUCTION OF LOCATION.
EFERENCE IS HEREBY MADE TO THE ) )
p Linda Lou Fetty et al WV D.E.P. OFFICE OF OIL & GAS, ALL CUT AND FILL SLOPES ARE
/ TM.7-11-32 "EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 2H : 1V SLOPE.
| Jay Bee Oil 231.824 Ac. FIELD MANUAL" FOR REQUIREMENTS
/' and Gas Inc AND BMPs FOR AVERAGE FIELD ALL TREES 6-INCHES AND ABOVE
TM. 7-11-31 CONDITIONS CONCERNING THE ARE TO BE CUT AND STACKED.
1311 ac. MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING ROADS BRUSH SLASHINGS ARE TO
AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILIZED DOWN SLOPE OF SITE
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MAY REQUIRE VARIANCE FROM THESE
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g THE OPERATOR SHOULD THESE » TinbexBrash Ple
2 CONDITIONS OCCUR. = Tapsod Stockple
Culvert
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RECLAMATION PLANORASFIELD | ————— Cloating Linit {1 OB) Modification
CONDITIONS REQUIRE. | —~~~— e i 0B}
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RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JuL 0 1202
Wy epartment Of 0J W agner 3

Environmental Protection We // #4 7_ 0 73— 0 0 7 7 3

There appears to be One (1) residence within 1500°

CENTER OF PAD
NAD 1983

LAT:39.421897 [
' LON:-81.060506 :

s :
DJ Wagner 3
C43-073-00713- L

TOPO SECTION
==~ JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC. [BENS RUN 75' DJ Wagner 3
" nto the future 429 Simonton Rd. SCALE: DATE:

Ellenboro, WV 26346

1" = 1000 DATE: 05-28-2025

Qeramsy weclone THYR025




WW-9 Exhibit 1
: DJ WAGNER 3
Zw
WELL # 47-073-00773
B3]
=2
o
\ o HECE_IVED
I‘\ ce of Oil and Gas Terry M Coartney
TM.7-12-1.2
‘ 64.32 Ac.
|
| JUL 0 1 2025
\ LING
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RECEIVED
Office of Oil ang Gas

JUC0 T 2025

0J Wagner 3 Y Vepernen o
Well #47-073-00773

There appears to be One [ 1) residence within 1500"

.

CENTER OF PAD
NAD 1983 L_>

LAT:39.421897
" LON-81.060506

: ) T2t
e 1500 \‘“ . DJ Wagner 3
5 L7-0?3—OQ??3. ;.

TOPO SECTION WELL NAME
- S JAYBEE OIL & GAS INC. |BENS RUN 75° DJ Wagner 3
" into the future 429 Simonton Rd. |SCALE: |DATE:
Ellenboro, WV 26346 1" = 1000’ DATE: 05-28-2025

:) N ewwéon £ DZé;l.%%o 25



. F ’
LATITUDE 39-27—-30 N (TH)//—TOP Hole 5,320 ﬁ/'1
Re ferences: Top Hole
Geo NAD 83— 39.421897 N, 81.060506 W
UTM NAD 83(Meters)-4363598.41 N, 494791.90 E
Spike Sﬂfé“%' UTM NAD 83(Feet)-14316239.18 N. 1623329.74 E
2 %,
i
' N
oS §§'£s L3
et P
o \ . —
h -
! S4 b
\ s - o
LEGEND \ 57 / o3
p— o — Lease lines \ i - DI W ,‘1 36" A
—— — — ——  Adjoiner tracts agner Poplar Fd. Q
e 47-073-00749 . S
i e o 2
- L Q
S6 s o o
s B S1 B~
\ ’ o / |
v DJ Wagner 3 V4 Y
T 47-073—-00773
= Q
: :
=z N
A ® T
N /7 %
4 S5 =
NUMBER DIRECTION| DISTANCE Q
17 540°30°W | 931.5° 2
L2 S66°50'W | 985.7' ~ a
~ ) 2
RECEIVED S
Office of Oil and Gag
O,
92766 JUL 0 1 2025
oszres P ooree

Ous7aa Ogors7 Oginig . WV Department ot
Oysra3 nvironmental Protection
Og2762 © 92760
O Ogre {:}749
00105 3,000°
< 773
DJ ’d-g‘l’lﬂ" 3 o] 92213

{I‘ 758

o 00034

92523 O 00285 "}-}F
<>0746
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
FILE NO | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT
DRAWING NO 7 IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
e T = 500° AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW
= AND THE RULES ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
ACCURACY 1 in 50
PROVEN SOURCE OF 0 -
ELEVATION GPS (SIGNED) aved Z /Qa.o/w”"-—
. rd
submeter unit RPE. S 708
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DATE May 09, 2025
Division of Environmental Protection
OPERATOR'S WELL NO. _DJ Wagner 3
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS APIWELL NO.
47 _ 073 _ 00773
WELL TYPE: OIL __GAS_X_LIQUID INJECTION __WASTEDISPOSAL __ STATE COUNTY PERMIT

(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION _X STORAGE___DEEP___SHALLOW.X
LOCATION: ELEVATION 805.1"  \WATER SHED _Big Run of Outlet Middle Island Creek (HUC—10)

DISTRICT Union COUNTY_Pleasants

QUADRANGLE Bens Run 7 1/2°
SURFACE OWNER __Jay—Bee Royalty, LLC ACREAGE__35.0 Ac.
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER __Jay—Bee Royalty, LLC LEASE ACREAGE ﬁg ! .

PROPOSED WORK:DRILL__CONVERT_DRILL DEEPER __REDRILL __FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION X PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION___OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ABANDON __CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG  ___ )
TARGET FORMATION N/A ESTIMATED DEPTH __TVD = 3,000

WELL OPERATOR _Jay—DBee 0il & Gas, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT Deborah Broda— Morgan

ADDRESS16 South Avenue W, Ste 118, Cranford NJ 07016 AppRESS 429 Simonton Road Ellenboro, WV 26346
—’-’—‘_._._I_‘_

;}&faé/r/ LB 1-25-25




PG2OF3

JACKSON SURVEYING
INC.
2413 East Pike Street
#112
Clarksburg, WV 26301
304-623-5851

form ww6

Tags | Number | Tax Map -Parcel Surface Owner Acres
A s1 7-11-32.1 Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC 35
S2 7-11-17 Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC 40
53 7-11-20 William G. Everett 13
sS4 7-11-19 William G. Everett 14.5
S5 7-11-32 Linda Lou Fetty, et al 231.824
S6 7-11-31 Jay-Bee Qil + Gas, Inc. 13.11
s7 7-11-18 Jay-Bee Royalty, LLC 26.75
Office Fé:EILOEiJFVg:?d Gas
JUL 0 1 2025

WV Department ot
Environmental Protection

“\“uuu,,“

1. Ties to wells and corners are
based on State Plane Crid
North—WV North Zone NAD 88.

2. Surface and Royalty owmer
injformation and boundaries shown
hereon were plotted from deeds
and/or Taz Parcel Maps and/or
field locations.

3. This plat does mot represent a
boundary survey of parcels shoun

hereon.
07/18/2025
_ 47-073-0077
AP| # 2 | WELL PLAT
y DJ Wagner 3
WELL #: e PAGE 2 OF 2
RILLING DISTRICT: Union

LLING DATE: 05,/09 /2025
into the future

COUNTY: Pleasants

STATE:; WV




RECEIVED
Office of Qi and Gae

JUL 0 1 205

WV Department
Envitonmental Pro’egtfinn

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc.
429 Simonton Rd.
P.O. Box 129
Ellenboro, WV 26346

June 25, 2025

Plugging Permitting Office

Office of Oil and ‘Gas

WV Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: D.J. Wagner #3 Well API # 47-073-00773 - Plugging Permit

To Whom It May Concern:

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc. is submitting a plugging permit for well API# 47-073-
0077.Should you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me either by email
at epotesta@jaybeeoil.com, or by phone at 304-203-0665. I appreciate your time and
attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Emily Potesta
Regulatory Agent

Jay-Bee Oil & Gas, Inc., 429 Simonton Rd. Ellenboro, WV 26346 ~ Phone 304-628-3111

07/18/2025



F1ECEWED
of Oil and Gae

JUL 0 1 2095

Wy Depart
/ ment
Enwronmenrar Proreg;ion

Office
11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

E( WW-4B

WW-4B signed by inspector

WW-4A

ﬂ SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED
MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

_@: WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

E WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
M WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied
M RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7
M WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT
M TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED
MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME

CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED

07/18/2025



OF-8 BOND NUMBER KOB887525
Rev, 1/12

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RECE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Office of IVED
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS Oil ang Gae
BLANKET BOND FOR OIL OR CAS WBLLS,
LIQUID INJECTION WELLS OR WASTE DISPOSAL WELLS JUL 0 1 2025
v
Envirgnmem ",‘";ent ot
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: "Olectip

{1) That we, Jeoy-BeeOl& Gesinc.

(2) 3570 Shiokls H Rono, Caira, WY 289378405

Ag Principal, and (3) WasichasterFire Company

(4} 436 Walnut Sueer. Philedelishls, PA 18108

a firm and/or a corporation authorized to do business in the State of West Virginia, as
Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia in the just and full sum
of (5} Two Hudrad Fitty Thousand snd 00100 dollars {$ 250,000.00 } to the payment whereof well and truly to
make, we bind ourselves, our helre, executora. adminlatrators, successore and assigns,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the above bound Principal in pursguance of the provisions of Chapter 22, Article &
and/or 6A, of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the regulations promulgated
thereunder, has made or intends to make application to the Chief of the Office of OLl and
Gag, Department of Environmental Protection, the State of West Virginia for a permit to
perform well work (as defined in Chapter 22, Article € and/or 6&), on o0il or gas wells
and/or liquid injection wells and/or waster disposal wells, or has acquired or purchased,
or shall hereafter acquire or purchase such wells, or has been or shall be assigned
operating responaibjility for such wells located in West Virginia; and

WHERBAS, TEE Obligee as a condition precedent to the issuance of guch Permit or release of
other obligaticm has required the Principal to furmigh a SURETY BOND acceptable to the
Obligee guaranteeing the performance of said provieions of Chapter 22, Article 6 or 6A, of
the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the regulaticns promulgated thereunder:

NOW THEREFORE, the conditicn of this obligation is such that if the Principal, its personal
representatives, successcrs, heirs and assigns shall in performing well work (as defined in
Chaprer 22, Article & and/or 6A) or operating such wells shall furnish all reports,
information and atfidavits as may be required by the Department of Environmental
Pratection, Office of 0il and Gas, documencing that said wells have been plugged and
abandoned in accordance with Chapter 22, Article 6§, of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
amended, and the regulations promulgated thereunder, then this obligation te be void;
otharwise to remain in full foree and effect,

This bond shall be effective from the (11) nst day of August , 2018 . until
released by the Department of Bnvironmental Protection,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF the sald Principal has hereunder set his or its hand and afflxed his or
its seal, and the gaid surety has caused its corporate name to be gigned hereto and its
corpeorate seal to be hereunte affixed by 1ts duly authorized officer or agent thisg

instrument thia (12} 31st day of August . 2015
(£5) Principal (I3)  Jay-Bee Di & Gasinc. (Seal)
Corporate Seal {Frincipal)
(14} By:
{Title)

{Must be Presideat or V. President)

(18) Surety {16) Weszlchester Fire insurance Company (Seal)
Corporate Seal

(17) By: Vickie Lacy. Atormey-Ir-Fact

19) Countersigned: NA

{Resident Wast Virginia Agent)
{20) Address:

(21) Telephone:

07/18/2025




RE
Oftcg TECEVED

(REVERSE) o Oil and Gag
ACKNOWLEDGMENTS JUL o 1 2025
. ) ) Envggngggg’;”;em ot
Acknawledgment by Princlpal if Individual or Partnership fotection
1. STATE OF
2. County of to-wit:
31 , & Notary Publicin and for the

4, county and state aforesaid, do hereby certifiy that
whose name is signed to ihe foregoing writing, has this day acknowladged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liability Company

8. STATE

OF
10. County of to-wit:
1. 1, , 8 Notary Public in and for the
12. county and stale aforesaid, do hereby certify that
13 whoas, signed the foregoing writing for
14, a corporation/LLC,

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing te be the act and deed of the said
corpfLLC.
15, Given under my hand this day of 20
18. Notary Seal 17.

(Notary Public)
18. My commission expires on the day of 20
Acknowledgment by Surety

19, STATE OF | EXa8

20. County of Hairis to-wit:
21.1, Nikole Jeannette

, @ Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Vickie Lacy
23. who as, Attorney-m_[:act

24, Westchester Fire Insurance Company a corporation

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing lo be the act and deed of the said
corporation.

signed the foregoing writing for

25, Given under my hand this 31st

26. Notary Seal

{Natary Public)

28. My commission expires on the 19th day of Apl’ll oty NIKOLE JEANNETTE
7R %% Notary Public. State of Texas
£ wy Commission Expiras
Suffictency in Form and Manner Aprii 19, 2017
Of Execution Approved Attorney General -
This day of 20 By
{Assistant Attormey General)

07/18/2025



ACKNOWLEDGMENT PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

LT T e T

1. IF PRINCIPAL IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES {1} through (8).
2. IF PRINCIPAL |S A CORPORATION, HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (9) through (18).
3. SURETY MUST HAVE NOTARY COMPLETE LINES (19} through (28).
4, Notarles must:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF INDIVIDUAL OR PARTNERSHIP
1. Enter name of State.
2. Enter name of County.
3. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.
4. Enter name of Principal covered by bond if individual or partnership. (Must be Owner of Sole Proprietorship
or General Partner of Partnership)
5. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date.
6. Affix Notary Seal.
7. Notary affixes his/er signature,
€. Notary enters comymission expiration date.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY PRINCIPAL IF CORPORATION OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

9. Enter name of State.
10. Enter name of County.
11. Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions. 3
12. Enter name of Corporate or LLC Officer signing bond.
13. Enter Title of Officer signing bond. (Must be President ar Vice President of Corporation; Manager or i
Managing Member of Limited Liability Company) i
14, Enter name of Company or Corporation. i
16. Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or later than signature date. 2
16. Affix Notary Seal.

17. Notary affixes his/her signature.

18. Notary enters commission expiration date.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY SURETY

18.  Enter name of State.

20. Enter name of County,

21.  Enter name of Notary Public witnessing transactions.

22, Enter name of person having power of attorney te bind Surety Company.

23.  Enter Title of person binding Surety Company.

24.  Enter name of Insurance Company (Surety).

25, Notary enters date bond was witnessed. Must be the same as or fater than signature date.
26.  Affix Notary Seal.

27.  Notary affixes histher signature.

28.  Notary enters commission expiration date.

POWER OF ATTORNEY INSTRUCTIONS.

Power of attorney for surety must be attached showing that it was in full force and efflect on signature date
indicated on the face of the bond. A raised corporate seal must also be affixed to the Power of Attorney form.

a. Name of atterney in fact must be fisted,

b. Power of Attorney may not exceed imposed limitations.

c. Certificate date, the signature date of bond must be entered.

d. Signature of authorizing official must be affixed. (Signature may be facsimile). HECE.NED

e. Raised seal mugt be affixed. Office of Oil and Gos
JUL ¢ 12025

wv Department of
Environmental Protection

07/18/2025




WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

‘Know all men by these presents: That WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania pursuant to the 5 =
following Resolution, adopted by the Board of Directors of the said Company on December 11, 2006, to wit; :

: ji Y 5 hereiy woititinzid, Tor kid dn'befialf of ths Comiyiovy> o appeint in wriling oy person i y-in-Tack B¢ e Compaoy With i
Sfull po\nrnd auchority %o execure, for and on behalf of the Company, endar the ssal of tha Comwpany or atherwiss, such Written Comamitments of the Compmy as may be specified in suuh wnilten i
which ification may be by peneral type or class of Written Commitnents or by apecification of dne or mose particwdar Written Campitranis.

i L app P

 to celogaio in writh
Sy & ipecified i #

The signmure of any officer or other person
Wnitten C ji o writhen appai

i ap Joseph RiAvlbert, Mare W Boots; Man : acyy ak
HOUSTON Texas, cach mdwsdua”y if there be more than one named, its true and lawful atlorney- 1n-1"act, 1o make, execute, seal and deliver on its bchalf and es its
- and deed any and all bonds, undertekings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof in penalties not exceeding Ten million dollars & zero cents
.{$10,000,000.00) ang the execution.of such WRiﬁn%.m pursuance of these presents shatl be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply as if they hed been duty,
f eglnd ; fy al ils pi’d@i})aﬁ !

™ ‘ M Harbey Vice-Prisdident; tiss hereunto §bscribed h ﬂamcandaff'uwd the Cérpomte seal of lhe
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY this 22 day of January 2015

i WESTCHESTER

WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY i

R On this 22 day of Janunry 'AD, 2015 before me, 8 Nntary Public of the Commonwelth of Pennsy]vama in and for the ounty o Phlladelphla came Stephen
- M Haney Vice-President of the WESTCHESTER FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY to mc perzonally Imuwn o be the mdmduul and offiver who executed the

: igied Aisimnt Seerealy of e WESTCHESTER IR INSURRNCE A 641 POWER OF ATTGR ' c
hich the forepdin is e substintially riié and correcreopy, is in fulk foreé:and effset N : : '
* In witness whereof, | have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of the Corporation, this day of

.. AECEIVED
pﬁ . Ol




b 2025

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street. S.E. Harold D. Ward. Cabinet Sceretary

Charleston. WV 25304 wuww.depawy.goy
(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Friday. June 6, 2025
NOTICE OF FINAL ACTION TO TRANSFEREE

JAY-BEE OIL & GAS. INC.
23 EGANFUSKEE ST.. SUITE 126

JUPITER. FL 33477

This is to inform vou that wells on the enclosed document met the transfer criteria and were
transferred to your bond. Wells that did not meet transfer criteria were not transferred.

You are by this letter being informed that you have accepted all responsibility for compliance with
the provisions of Chapter 22 et seq. of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended. and all the
rules and regulations promulgated thereunder. for the wells transferred to your bond.

If you have any questions concerning this notice, contact this office at the above address. Please
include the transter number. effective date. and the API number(s) of the well(s) in question in

your correspondence.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

James
Chief
%Ce of CEIVED
W g
Ay 7 ? Gag
W
G’?Vf:roz Ug 202 ]
May 'g;hr or
reC‘!fbn

07/18/2025
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P-TTIA (11-92)

LGLVI=D
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAAS

GCT 0T 1565
STATA 4of Hl" VIRGINIA

RECEVED
Office of il and Gas

UL 0 12035

WV Depariment of
Environmemntal Protection

REcorn 10: RLL YL

protictioN

OLVISIAH oOf .;u 15“3
H1TRO, r‘m,, n,,,}u, “foieetion

HIS IS TO ACKNOWLEDCR THAT THE. WELi: ASt #4, 4l o _
IISTRICT: \):\\'.t\_u ’ qg OWVS‘
iELL NO, 3 FANH RAHA ‘L—_nﬁr\:..g\;\ 3« \-_\ AN Ry
{3 HEREZBY BEING OPBRATED R¢:
comemsvel A\ o8 (AL
cooe # - =
ey o] ADDRASS: ———

st £

e A e P = ealug s AR A e o Tl i v
THE OPERATOR BY THIS DOCUMI? £8 ACCEPIING ALL uaronstuuﬂ rOR
COHPLIANCE Wi<H THR PROVISIONS Of dmnn 828 at 884., OF THR WEST VI' SINIA
CODE OF 1931 AS AMEMDROD ANU ALL RULEA AND REGUULATIONS PROMULAGATED
THERMUNDAR, TFOR THR LTATRD WRLL. .

£ — .

THY PARTIES AND RECORDATION DATA (1f ucu!wln) toa m\sz(s; OR OTHER
CONTINUING CONTRACT{S) BY wirc THR CPARATOR CLAINZ THR RIGHT TO BXTRACT,
PRODUCR OR HARKNT THE 01t OR nM m AS f6LLONS:

GRANTOR, LRSSOf, B8TC, cmrnl, t.!ssn.l!& aom.ﬁ
—Dcmf\\a c s . /‘t"t‘. Qm\c)
T DA ; 3 N -

THE OPSRATOR HAS RECISTERED m bns}gm\uu AN Aamrr off FORK OP-1, WHO I3
DESICNATED AGENT (NAMB} __Focr e T TON = 4

MNDDRESS 3 - ” w'c. .\ -

WHICH 18 ON YILA WITH THY OFFICE or O1iL &

THE OPRRATOR HAS BONDED THA SAID W#itLL AY (cmct omm

SECURITIRS 3 (J LY E SURRTY Boith Cj LR1TTIR OF CcRENIT -
IDENTIYTIRD RAY:

AHOUNT: -SOJwO LoV

‘%\\Q\\C\So
fh}ot_b N\J(\w\m\ ‘6‘\& \( \C\W’_)(Eq

TWSHRBB* EMWSM o
*BY} .

R Owny L

- -

ROOK/PAGH

Movart gl vve -

ETTECTIVE OATR:

In. MO,

I33UING AUTIHORITY:

L1t8:
TA‘% sunscam AND 8 o?q nnrou 8 tﬂrs M DAY or ac‘-‘l'
NOTARY PUBLIC -
HY COMMISSION :xvmss 0 L

10'd

6TCOACLIPOR  J43Q AH S¥D 3 A1ip AT AIM ®E S, e - .

-

Fhe e e o




FROM : MOUNTRINEER GRS TRANSMISSION . PHONE NO. © 3044243642 Oct., B4 1996 B1:27°M P2

 RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

JUL 0 1 2025

WV Departrnent of

P-17A (11-92} sTALRE Of W8S8Y VIACINIA EnvironmentRBCOMDN 1D 230620
OIVISION OF BNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ———
HITRO, WEAT VIAGINIA 25143
HIS IS TO ACKHOWLEDGR THAT THS.Whhbi APE NO. _
4l 093 0973
‘TSTRICT: A\ )ar. 843 :
(ELL WO, 3 A HAHE A\ T \J\\gc_p\mv-
{3 JIEREAY BEINC OPBRATED AY:
COHPANY 1 Q\\qw,\cm_ Qt\\
COooE # e ~—

—ara <7 L ,._.i.
s

ADDARSS ! —8— . I
> ——— e e S e s —
THRE OPEBRATOR BY THIS DOCcUHRNE 18 ACCEPTING ALL ASAPONHSLBILITY 2OR

COMPLIANCS WITH THE PROVISIONS of CHAPTAR 220 et G6d., OF THS WEST VIRGIHIA

copE OF 1871 AS AMENDED AND Aty RULS8 AHD ASGULATIONS tACHULAGATED
THESRSUNDER, TOR THE LYATRD WElh,

L.

iil ii ==Ii !E EE e, & -“ - *
THE PARTIZS AND RECOADATION DATA (1f ASCORDAD) fOR LEASE(S) OR OTHSR
CONTINUING CONTRACT(S) 8Y wurcH g OpPBAATOR clAt

OPAAATON CLASHS THR RIGHT TO EXTRACT,
PRODUCA OR MARKNT THR OIL OR GAd ARf A$ RolLioWs:
GRANTOR, LRSSOR, ATC. GRANTRE, LASAER,ATC, fnotALty  scox/PAch

Denald g‘i“’;“‘tq.’m‘ “ %t" z. Ol
I Aanee o g A SEI N TN s ‘i‘f‘ﬂ”ﬂv‘ i -
THE OPERATOR HAS REGISTERED Asib nns}gmm AN AcGENT OH FORM OP-1, KHO I3
DESIGNATED ACENT (MAMN)_ _Yaox B, - - TAsmze g
ADORESY Y L0 AT U Skt ""\J.-&\Ca.-‘o}é;;? S \\ ) S e
WHICH 14 ON FILR WITH THR OFFick OF OIL .
THE OPERATOR HAS BOMDED TH3 SAID WELhL BY {CHRCR OWm)t
cecuntrrze L casn B8 sunsry sond () gniven or creorr
IDENTIZIED BY:
[aowre:] 50 00, 00 grreettve ARl o \wa \G%
13suIie AUTHORITY: [\ ) Ao K. D Nihionse ), {aml¢ I8 WO 41759
T . . ooy - o e |

TNS“MQ! m:m-n‘ A -” Comg _Transg

Py e e

. 23§51 eV
BY! __.._mv‘/l =) e
114 vy 4

¢ N
1‘:9\ 2. SUBSCRIPAD AN BREONS, KB ‘dli%i DAY OF _<C&T .
1 . - 2 .
NOTARY PUBLIC 4T (P IAY A —wmﬁ%ﬁﬁ“
Wit COMMISSION : -. WEST VI nNIA
) 1344 Lotrabe
' "‘?'*""-W.;.I.OI
Ny Covatutio Raivn berwwry
07/18/2025
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Ho 1 2 3 ' LATTUDE 49 ° 27 30
RECEIVED (5)) Zo ° 30
Office of Oil and Gas
1 JUL 0 1 2025 Smr.ﬂ' ’Q %
B 1ghn i ° 5
WV bepartiment of " 56 N
Environmental Protection ” V \ on | S
’g wel=" o ! \
I_ . ":“- o
2 A
S ~ N
a W
- EY . E
T W 3 . rd )
LWy @ [ of ~y
3y N,k z
N Ex L 3
B §
- 4
= . dﬁ: Cherry
L3 L]
/ y_ Cluds
o™ -
w Srammer
%.
o/ 4
L
/A
75 L
4
/ .|'.’
A
o .
! Fee ownership js ves+
LEGEND Fedsn B Wagner,
— —— Liites plofted from qeed ealls whose postothice address
—— Surveued [ines #1 Rural Relikc,
TR Roads Arvilly, West Ui,
O ell jecabon
Miaknmm Eveorof Closure____Ffin 208"
Soures of Elevatlon_UASGS SMolArunilla 3 &35 e
L the ande that this ia t to the best of kn
Fracture........E] Tedge nad W“u:'ndmm all the Mﬂnﬁo‘:’ nqmtbyopuunph ¢ o? I’h n?l:
New Locats X und regulations of the ofl and gas scction of the mining laws of West Vieginie.
Drilt Duplr...._......D ods
Absndoamant..........[1 Map No. Squsress N s E W

Farm

2 JﬂggtL

Yo R T s B |
Address ke ZI0), Son Franciscsd, LaliRela |

Tract ——__ _ Acres [2it__ Lease No.

Well (Farm) No.’..éul.__ Serial No.

Elevation {Spirit Level) ra /Al

Quadrangle M#M&LL’

County Lhasaads . __ Distriey Laaz |
Enginccrw

Engineer's Registeation No. Vvl

File No, Drawing No.

Datc Aaeif /94979 . Scale L7 800° |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINKS
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
riLe no 27-073-0773

" 4 Denotes location of well cn United Statey
j Topographic Maps, scale 1 t027.20, latitude
and loagitude lines being Tdpresemted by
border liney sy shown.

— Danotes ons inch spaces on border Ene of

TRASCO 200 8-18 MC 0243

Gocdon Sevies DODO!
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RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gae

1R-26 JUL
Obverse 0 I 2025 o
INSPECTOR'S PERMIT SUMMARY FORM Enmﬂgﬁ;’m‘;ﬁg}eg{m
WELL TYPE API# 47~ a’z?3 - 072723

ELEVATION 77/

DISTRICT &2NM/0n

QUADRANGLE /254 per 78~

OPERATORSEC LA/ 7Y 07¢ méds €O . TNV :

TELEPHONE
FARMWASHER ,_ 0. T

COUNTY_ALELSAN TS

WELL # 3

SURFACE OWNER

COMMENTS

TELEPHONF'

TAXGET FORMATION

DATE STARTED

DATE APPLICATION RECEIVED

Well Record received

Date Released_& —6 =%/

7 i

" LOCATION NOTIFIED DRILLING COMMENCED
WATER DEPTHS . : ) RECEIVED
CNAL DEPTHS , o po T e

, ’ ’ M1z R

' ! Division of Enerzy
| CASING _ {2 and Gas Setien

" Ran__. feet of "pipe on with £fill up.
Ran feet of "pipe on with____£ill up
Ran feet of Ypipe on with fill up:
Ran___ feet of "pipe on with £ill up
TD feet on

PLUGGING
Type From _ To - Pipe Removed
Pit Discharge date: Type
, W"/‘
Field analysis ph 'y »—;&fzf A

/?é-@‘ -rfﬁfa’d- V.f'.:-v

TR, TR A T

L LGS NI M R R T

W%uw. 7M1 8/2025

InSpector s signature

e e Ty A e e e, Ly
R TR B L T RO TR N i.\,_’ " "q‘.ﬁwan -3-..‘.“7...

SBT3 T Lo R AW

PRI R

sl e b e e | P e ot
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Office of O and Gas
IR-26 JuL 912025

Reverse Lepartment of

En\‘:i\:gnmienal Protection

APl# 4708757 ~pzZ2 72 !
LIST ALL VISITS FOR THIS PERMIT
DATE TIM PURPOSE COMMENTS
ME_ .
L A ¢/ | R'R0PM  |R0C. AN AcEra ATlnsmd [/ 40 AT 2 ow iweril)
2 | g-4-9/ P,/ A [EANVAL TN Sl s
3
4
5 ;
6 i
7 .
8
9
10
-

o
(v o}

[y
0

N
[

Notes
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RECEIVED

Office of Qii and Gas

rown 2 JUL 0 12025, s

STATF. QF WEST YIRYINIA Date: N 19 79
T OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION une_ 5 » 1

(Obverse)

[08~78] WV Uepartment ot

Environmental ProtecticiL_AMD RADT WELL PERMIT APPI TCATIN

713

Operator's
Well No. Wagner

WELL TYPE: 011 XX / qaus XX /

API Well No. x7 - 073 _ 0773

Frate Tounty Pormit

(If “Bas"™, Production /  Underground s.:pure ./ deep 4 3hallow /)

LCCATION:  Elcvatlon: _ 771}
District: IInion

WELL OPERATOR
136 # ﬁf's% sm%e'z‘B‘i

Addresas Sﬂn—EﬂBﬂ-

4 Second St. S5t, Marys, WV

" DIL & QAS

ROYALTY OWNER _ D T ‘[I_ﬂg‘r‘lo'r'

Address Route #

Arvilla, WV

Azreare _35 ac tract

SURFACE OWNER Same

Addrozg

. Acreare
PTIELD SALE {17 MADE) TO:

Hume

Addreas

Watershed: _PBip Run

County: Pleasants  quadrangle; _Bens Run 7§

DERIGHATED n_-'_:!-:u'r. Burl Y. Smith
Addrers _ Bf, 39

Sk, Marys, WV 26170

COAL CPERATOR Hone

Addreans

COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION o
Nase None
Addreus

Hame

Addprans

COAL LESSEE NITH B 'L 05 ."'-'r' ipseoRpi
f"{ L@ 4G "] g

Hume _ Hone -2

f

: -
011, & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIW1ED Address { i: 197 u
Name Bhillip Tracey :
Addresa _Hiddlebourne, WV OIL & GAS DIVISION

| 1=AQ4-758-4573 DEPT. or MINES

The underaisned well operator 19 entitled to aperate for oll or gas purnones at the nbawa
loeatlon unde~ a deed / lease _XX/ other eontract / Jdated April ]5‘ . 19 79 _,
undersipned well operator from Ty T Wagner ‘ : .

[7f said deed, lease, or ather contrant has been pecorded:)

Recorded »n Aprdl 23 v 1929 _, tn the offlce of the Clerkiof bhe ! ‘County CohiiSaion ar mﬂamt_s

County, West Virginia, in _Deed  Bewr 161

PRIPNIED WORK: Driil_YY/

al p.,r.~6¢!—4—645 A pﬂrrlt. L pedquantod,na f

Drill decper / Redrill . Fructurn or stimulate ~"‘/ -

Plug off" ald formatlon ___/

Other physical ehllnﬂc In well (apecify) _ - L TR e )

Parfarate new’ r'nrnnt.lon R

~=planned ag shown on the work order on the reverse sidehér’eof "

The above namod coal operator, eoal owner(s), and cocal lossec are horéby not.ified thas any
obiention they wish to make or are requlired to make by Cnde § 22-8-3 must be filed wi'r.h tre Denar-

ol Minesa within fiftecn (15) days afiors

c::pios af thls Fermit

by repistered r.nll ar «l:-llvr-m-tl by hand to the above

an Ar befare the day of the mallln

Charlestun, West Viepmlnin,

PLEASE SURMIT COPIES OF ALL
CEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WEZT VIRGINTA OIL. AND GAD
COUSERVATION COMMISSTON

1634 WASH L IITTON STREET EALD

CHARLESTON, WY 25311

|reLeenons: (3043 3n8-3a92

Applieation and Lhe Pm-ln—t-d plat and reclanation pmn hava be: cr: ~mn-

BLAHKET Bﬂ'lﬂ

the pecelpt of this Appilieation by the Dcpnrcment.

oy da.-llver-y' of this Permit Appiteation to the Departmant af Ylnea ne _

named eoanl onemtnr, caal nunr.-r(s). nnd coal legae-.

_Sec.\ni:hx_.ﬁas&O:LlInc-“'

Well Ope -atur R

ﬁ

A PRl b o b e e  mp 1w ae e n s

ey

R ACTAR Ty

0711812

)25
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FORM IV-2

{Reverse)
f0a-78]
RECEIVED
PROPOSED WORK_ORDER Office of OR and Gas
THIS 5 AN ERTTYATE ONIY: -
ACTHAT. THEGREATTON KUST RE SUBMTITTED O9M PORN TV-35 UPRON COMPLETION JUL 0 I 2025
DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KHown) _Little Swiss Drilling Company WV Uepartment ot
: : Environmental Protection
Addresz _P.0. Box _P _
ckhannon, WV 26201
OEOLZGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _(ardon Serips 2 ] ' ‘
Estirmatcd depth of completad well, 2000 fect Hotary XX/ <abl='teals /
Approilmate water.strata depths: Fresh, 125 I‘f'r.'l:; s:\l'... i HIE.1
Approxirmate coal seas. depths: _ Hone TS coal belng mined in the area” VYes 7 HaXX ¢t
CADING AND TUBTHG PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIGQNS FOOTAGE INTERYALS CEMENT FIil=UF.. . PACYLERS !
TUBING TYPE We lght "OR SACKS
Size |Gradejper ttitlew UsediFor drillincilefr tn welll {(Cuble feet)
Conductor a5/, 241bJd x 250 ft. 250 fi&_ 53 sacks|kinas
Freah watep - — :
Coal Sizes o
lnLemcdlabcH .
Production fl 43 10,51 x i 3000ft. %00 sackBoenths so- -
Tullnp R - 5
Liners Perfapsstana: !
Ten Sotsor
. : i
40TE:r  Regulation 7.08 ef the Departrent of Mineas provides that the eoriginal and four sopizs of !

Form [¥=" nust he [iled with the Bepartment, aecompanied by (£) a plat in the form prosorvibed
by Regulation 11,.02L) a bond in one af the fornn prescribed by Regulation 12, or i1 liou
theren) the nther sccurity allowed by code § 22-4-2, (i) Faorm IV-3, “Reclamation Plan®,
applicable to thr reclamation require{ by Code § 22-4-17b und Regulation 23, (iv) unlcas
previoualy, paid an the sane woil, the Jaa required by fede § 2icd-12a, and (w)] iF wnplf

the congent pequiped by Code § 2Mad-8a from the cumer o any water vell op dirlling v!
200 feer of the propesed well,

A separate Form IV-2 ahull mot be requived for fractiring or stimulating 3 well
where fracturing cw otinulating fa te be part of the word for wvhiclh ¢ permit in sougnt and
8 noted qp guch 1 the Form 1v-2 filed in conreetion therewith.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTD AT THE WEL SITE

Al provizons being in occordunce with Chapler 22,
of the W. Va, Code, tha locotion s hereby approved

for drilling . This permit sholl axpire i

of compancad by 2-6-80 : . . :

- ,:f.‘n;)&i:o;-'ﬁ' (gﬂ-'-k_'rs'u,‘.mqi;}anwal beo completed by the sanl operater and by any csal ownrr i
Cenut, “or coal lcscee who ham recorded o deelaration under Code % 22

22«4-50, 1f the perait !
is to be fssued vithin fifteen (15) daya of peceipt theracf: !
WAILVER E

The undersipoed coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under thils well

lacatlon has examiner this proposcd well lucatlon. IT a mine map exT1stS whlch =7 wvers the area of the

well locatlon, the well location has been added to ithe mine map, The underaipned has no gblection to I
the work propnsed to Yo done at Lhls jocatian, provided, Lhe well opepator has eomplied with all 3
applicable requirencn-s ol the West Vieerinta Code and the governine regulatlons.

Date: v 19 Loe R BEER Y

Its,




RECLAMATION PLAN : WELL NO.

QUADRANGLE By Lo 275 SCALE_)pn7- Ah oifms Lo !

: , |
i Locate and show (1) Well Location {2) Access Road (3) Well Site ({),Drl ling f
; Pt and {5} Necessary Drainage Features. ,ﬁ,:gg i
/’ " !

WED '
REGE J Gosl

Ottice of Oft an
; JUL 0 1.2025
‘ pepariment of
En\ﬁgnme‘r)\tal Protectli?n
é
5 COMPANY NAME_4/% 0 o B v O For e . PERMIT NO. -
| FARM_ D () aganen DISTRICT _&avstr. COMNTY (Pl e T :
§ : STATEHENT OF RECLAHATION PLAN: ' Not to scale; drawing of all roads,
! - locat1nns. ditches, drains, p1ts.
__quz«_/ Lt (.,xaé T 811t traps w““-*' ey n
‘ C i \.'iu
e AJ t...-——. = : . ) LJ
A ‘ el z,gﬁ.’-zf : JUN 5 1379
€ = e S8 -~ C\rtrts o Lo ten f—-
Lt ot ’/‘, : — . ou&snsnmsron_

- DEPT. or MINES

~This plan was observed and agreed upon between the well operator, cantractor.
and the district oil and gas inspector.

' Please indicate { ) “YES“ 1f.the district inspector.was."‘ s
present, S

o
B i'

1 . | have read and understand the recTamation requlrenents as set forth in
. ",Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-b and will carry out the spec1f1ed requ1rements

b Submtted W(oﬁrzﬂ Tm '
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Office of Oif and Ga8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
JuL 9 12025 DEZPARTMENT OF MINES
. OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISICN
ment O 5
En\nronme‘\?ﬂa; Protection

INSPECTOR'S WELL. REFORT .

.’
Parmit Na.m

Jut 13 1979

O% 11 €. 7 DIVISTON
DEFT. or MIiNES

AOil or Gat Welt

1RIND Y . R :

. CABING AND vezo v | Lerran rmens i
C-Dtnplnv_-%‘///) /7/’ ..‘4;_1 m/ TURING ORILLING WELL ;'
i

Addmxé/ %.:.:—, e (e Size ;

Flm_lQ 0 %/Z'J///-J . 16
< T &

Kind of Packer_______

13
Well No 3

‘Size of

- n

Depthoset o

Perf. top

Perf, bottonn_______

i0
’- L .
m,mct__%t/j’/ < ﬂ?hht?% t’f 8%
. R - -t T " G?‘-
Drilling commenced__ .
.. : 53/16
Drilling completed Total depth__ ____ "
Date shot_ Depth of shot. 2_
Liners Used

Initia] open flow.

/10ths Water in—..__Inch

Pnrt top_...___.._

3 Perf, bauom..._....._
- Open flow l_ner tubinc.’r__ﬂoths Mere, in.____Inch
Volume i | Cu.Ft. | CASING GEMENTED SIZE Ne. FT Date
Rock preccure l l'h‘ hrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY S
9
oil ' bbls., Ist 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET-___INCHES ;
Fresh water e feet FEET INCHES FEET____INGHES
Salt water, _—Jeet, feect FEET INCHES ﬁgg’r - ".\'CHES o )

- . .a’/fo é

Drillery’ Names

Remarks:

S
<G

0,,,/, 77
/ [Tt

?w/-%’z/ 6"72-* | S

DITRICY WLLL INMPECTOR

.07/18/2025
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ofiice of O STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA R -l :
L
JUL O 1 2005 DEPARTMENT OF MINES L M4 5 1979 -
' partment ot " OIt. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION Jultio 1o
V':‘r\cinme"‘a‘ Protedtd
e . ol & 17,3 LIVISION
. - ) Fond =a}
INSF’ECTOR'S WELL REF’ORTDEPT. oF MIiNED
Permit Nnﬁ"" 7/? 0il o7 Gas Well
(L1211 .
1
Company s gl L e il CRAWEC | SRR | WRD D e
‘;J'

Addrcslédz_.-é‘f///“h_ 2, Size

Rind of Packeto—

. \7’7 2 s 16 !
FM?}E_,Z%/A .

)
Well No.<2

‘_ASize cL_"_,'_..__ )

Depth'sete .

1L
Mistriet, Drznies Countyﬁ-ﬁ% /.—”/‘: 3.':'4 ,?ﬂz Vo, el
e s . b N . - - . . Gs’-. : . )
Driiling cammenced__
’ 53/18
Drilling completed : Total deplh.QL‘ o
Date shot___ ! Depth of shot_ 2

Perftop_ - _______-

Liners Used

Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch

s

Perf. l_mtom...._..._'

L] -.‘

DITRIEY WELL NsPECTON

Perfitopo

Derf. bottomu

INGHES

- Open flow after tubing’ . /10ths Mere. in.___Inch
i Bt dpgrctitter’ £eo Pu
Volume —& . Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED_£2¢_SIZEZZF” No. FTE4T P e -
]
Rock pressure ! bs nes. | NAME OF .smvxca COMPANY ﬁe ot o
il : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. -INCHES
Fresh water . feet feet FEET. ' INCHES . l“EETU .INCHES
Salt water i et i feet | FEET. INCHES FEE'J-I‘ E
Drillers’ Names / '-/6(4;/ ﬂ 7. ’/// -
N &
r
o7 ’
/-"f'-/ %{Z/&‘Zw
Remarks:
Loong, 42,77 " %’/ s
& dary = e
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INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTDEPRT
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el
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Gas Well

LT

o Z oy A

CASING AMD | USED 1N

Lafé a PACKENS
(‘-a:apanré (e TURING ! DRILLING ; well
i
Addrrss Apte Foi2A Sixs | :
16 - ; Kind of Packer.______
13 (
r .
] N
Well No & = 10 | ! ' Size of_
» ‘ VA [ i
Mistdet L2217 County. %"wé B {, :
63 i I Depthset
Drilling commenced ] f I ’
53/16 E |
i
- )
Drilling completed Total depth 3 | i Pert. top
Date shot. Depth of shut 2_ l Perf, bottom_________
]
- | | | pe
Initial open Blow—__ ______/10ths Water in___Inch | Liner™ Used | —*I- Pl top—
! ! Perf. bottam
Open flow after tubing.__/10the Mere. in Inch !
Volu.av Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
ttock preesure Ibs hrs.
147 . bbls, Lst 21 hrs, | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet | .. FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt wcter. feat fect —FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Namus.
= [ 7
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Violation No. V g'é"‘

vi-27 Date: ?':/{({ 40 /786
Well o
RECEIVED
Office of Oif and Gas STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA APl NO: 47 - 73 7723
JUL 0 12005 DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY State County Permit

DIVISION OF CIL AHD GAS

rtment o!
Wy Deparic NOTICE OF V1OLATION

Enwronmental Protection

Well TYPE: 0Oil / Gas Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal / ,
0f "Gas'' - Production__&~/ Storage / Deep / Shallow &~—7 !
LOCATION: Elevation: 77/ Watershed:’ Cr

Quadrangle:

DESIGNATED AGENT
Address :

The above well is being posted this fﬂ day of k,gé ' 19@4 , for a :
violation of Code 22B-} and/or Regulation ____, s¢t forth in detail as follows: :

2 ?USE REVERSE §1DE OF JHIS NOTIC ESSARY

230
)'M‘w L2 o

JUN 1 2 199

2 ———— = ke N syt b

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or ‘
registered mail ta the indicated well operator or his designated ageat.

17 /7 ’ 19;5’(2 to abate this violation.

may result in action by the Department under

You are hereby granted until

Failure to abate the violati
Code 228, Article 1.

’

0il an

Ga’s inspector
L

Address

_lulb, 34128

Telephone: 30 4‘ "'7\5-? "'4(74%

e b kT S T — e At T M vt 4 b o 1

07/18/2025
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?

roue vi-RECER:: 71 vaces_(leennt /0 _[28
DEPARTM 0peratgr s Well Numbcr 3
API Well No: __ 47 - A73 -7 A7

State County Permit

Viplation No: 59éf"éizéﬂhﬁ“

a

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

RECEIVED
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS Office of Ol ard Gae
ORDER FOR PAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION

JULg ] 2025
W
WELL TYPE: Dil / Gas / Liquid Injection___/ Waste disposal Eﬁw£$gﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁéﬁon
Underground
If "Gas" Production____/ Storage _  / Dee / _Shallow &~/
LOCATION: Elevation 7 7/ Watershed / QZé )

WELL OPERATOR
Address

DESIGNATED AGENT
Address

Notice is hereby given crhat the undersigned puthorized oil and gas 1nspector has made
a special inspection of the above-named well on
The violation of Code AR2-/~/9 , heretofore found to exist on

BY Form V1-27, "Notice of Violation" /, Forh VI-28, "Imminept Dang
of that date has not been totally abated and it has been determined ¢

extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

’ USE REVERSE SJIDE O HIS ORbER 1E, NEREESSARY |
FagZMg, .Zu MW

Order /
t no further

' Therefore, in accordance with the provisions ¢f Code 22B-1-3, the well operator is ORDERED:

To continue cessation ofoperattons until the imminent danger is fully abated.
a To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.

In accordance with Code 22B-1l-4, a well operator or complalning coal operator, owner, or

- lessee may apply for teview of this Order wi thin 15 days o}ed{uof tEi,q Ocdey.
: : 7 ' Oi} n Inspector
PURCHASER: : Address:

*ddress ‘ d ’ 4 EL&/?
o Telephone 3&4 Z‘ﬁg ﬁZéé

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.) '

07/18/2025 "
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7/18/25, 10:44 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued for 4707300773 00749

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued for 4707300773 00749

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Jul 18, 2025 at 10:44 AM
To: Emily Potesta <epotesta@jaybeeoil.com>, Jeremy D Newlon <jeremy.d.newlon@wv.gov>, vgorrell@assessor.state.wv.us

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4707300773 00749.

James Kennedy
Environmental Resource Specialist 11l / Permitting

WVDEP Office of Oil and Gas

601 571" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304
304-926-0499 ext. 45025

james.p.kennedy@wv.gov

2 attachments

E 4707300773.pdf
6396K

E 4707300749.pdf
6074K

07/18/2025
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